
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 252 2 006  +246
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 101
1 159

1 138
1 360

 620
 582

 618
 572

 –37
 –201
 +2
 +10

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 519
 467

 478
 474

 255
 360

 314
 402

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

 895  960

1 174  987

 +41
 –7
 –59
 –42
 –65

 +187
Mettmann
Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 599
1 537

1 518
1 429

1 127
1 647

1 013
1 385

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

15 294 14 654
8 210
7 084

8 322
6 332

 +81
 +108
 +114
 +262

 +640
 –112
 +752

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 030  904
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 467
3 334

1 296
3 209

 474  595

 +126
 +171
 +125
 –121

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

 972  964
1 226
1 868

1 185
1 808

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 804
1 144

 681
 886

1 075
1 082

 976
 989

 +8
 +41
 +60
 +123
 +258
 +99
 +93

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

2 540 2 114

17 016
6 305

15 607
6 004

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

10 711 9 603

 +426

+1 409
 +301

+1 108

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 266
 623

 244
 633

1 112  996

 +22
 –10
 +116

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 161 1 042
 709
1 867

 622
1 830

 +119
 +87
 +37

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 359
 847

1 194
 821

7 944 7 382
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 001
5 943

1 873
5 509

 +165
 +26

 +562
 +128
 +434

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

 904  889

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 139
1 019

1 094
 942

 433
1 295

 417
1 236

 +15

 +45
 +77
 +16
 +59

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 178
1 084

1 100
 877

7 052 6 555
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
 904
6 148

 889
5 666

 +78
 +207

 +497
 +15
 +482

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

 982 1 070
2 571
 430

1 573
 472

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 532
 404

 449
 411

 –88
 +998
 –42
 +83
 –7

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 015
 724

1 138
 750

1 596
 362

1 605
 333

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

 924
1 043

 951
 907

2 341 2 573

 –123
 –26
 –9
 +29
 –27
 +136
 –232

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

12 924
4 919

12 232
3 975

8 005 8 257

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

60 230 56 430
22 339
37 891

21 063
35 367

 +692
 +944
 –252

+3 800
+1 276
+2 524

Wanderungen
in Nordrhein-Westfalen

Februar 2002

Bestell-Nr. A 30 3 2002 02
(Kennziffer A III – m 02/02)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)
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